THE DATASHEET OF
FAN4174IS5X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2004 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC  Publication Order number
December-2107, Rev. 2  FAN4274/D
FA
N
4174 / FA

battery-pow ered applications.
Figure 1. Frequency vs. Gain
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range Package Packing Method
FAN4174IS5X -40 to +125°C 5-Lead SOT23 Package Tape and Reel (3000)
FAN4274IMU8X -40 to +125°C 8-Lead Molded Small-Outline Package Tape and Reel (3000)
 2
FA
N
4174 / FA
N
4274 —
 Single and D
ual, R
ail-to-R
ail I/O
, C
M
O
S A
m
plifier
Typical Application
Figure 2. Typical Application Circuit
Pin Configurations
Figure 3. FAN4174 SOT23 Figure 4. FAN4274 MSOP
FAN4174 Pin Assignments
Pin # Name Description
1 OUT Output
2 -VS Negative Supply
3 +IN Positive Supply
4 -IN Negative Input
5 +VS Positive Supply
FAN4274 Pin Assignments
Pin # Name Description
1 OUT1 Output, Channel 1
2 -IN1 Negative Input, Channel 1
3 +IN1 Positive Input, Channel 1